G.N. 6115

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2369637
2919658

2531371

2919612
2090788
2944077
2659832
2799299
2531068
2833607
2937022
2243790
1593661
3066238
1593770
2936587
2539786
2936824
2090688
2936854
2931060
2919636
2929592
2382903

40urs (Holding) Limited

A LITTLE WATER BAR (HONG KONG) BEVERAGE
TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ACCESS SECURITY PLANET TRAVEL INTERNATIONAL
FINANCE INVESTMENT AND FINANCING LIMITED

AFFIRM ENGINEERING LIMITED

AIRLESS TRADING LIMITED

ARASHI O LIMITED

ASIA BLOCKCHAIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
ATLAS BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED
AUDINA HONG KONG LIMITED

Aipris Water Purification Technology Co., Limited
April Forest Limited

Asia Business Logistics Trading Co., Limited
BAXLEY LABORATORIES LIMITED

BELLSON GROUP PTY LIMITED

BILLION TRENDY (ASIA) LIMITED

BISCAYNE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED
BOSUN GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BOUGUAN TRADING LIMITED

BOWEN INT'L TRADING LIMITED

BOXING CATERING LIMITED

BRILLIANT SKY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Borogetsu Studio Limited

Bright Heart (HK) Biotechnology Limited

C&A MOTORS LIMITED
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1913089
1867748
2919753
1593448
2945808
1450050
1233673
1233330

2689094

2945782
1593327
2943961
2833405
2606912
2919639
2242787

2943941

1995928
2833396
2936839
2943901
2045773
2401284
2936676
2919620
2676448
2945605
2093032
2243476
2993958
2936632

CAUSME INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

CHARMING ENGINEERING LIMITED

CHENCHEN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

CHI SHING TRADING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL HUMAN RESOURCES CO., LIMITED
CHINA NINGXIA MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION LIMITED

CHINA OLD REVOLUTIONARY AREAS E-COMMERCE LIMITED
CHINA PIG IMPROVEMENT GROUP CO., LIMITED

CHINA YOUTHS CAREER PLAN EDUCATION GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

CHINESE CELL ENGINEERING LIMITED

CHONGQING JIDA MOTORCYCLE CO., LIMITED

CIBC INVESTMENT LIMITED

CLOCK-WISE MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY LIMITED
Champclass Company Limited

China Black Wine Biotech Co., Limited

China Changyou Equity Investment Fund (Group) Company Limited

China Lanyihai International Procurement Group Co., Limited

China Lease Finance Limited

China Tanggu Valve Manufacturing Co., Limited
DDD MART Company Limited

DGS Logistics International Limited

DVF Limited

Dar Hadith Co., Limited

Dazhi Technology Limited

De-Er (HK) Limited

Develop Innovation Technology Co., Limited
Dynamic International Limited

EAGLE CAPITAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED
ENDER GREEN CONSULTING LIMITED

ES Investment Limited

EVERGROW ENGINEERING LIMITED
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2676235
2929742
2929661
1934400
2833675

1233644
2936598
2243495
2400848
2799273
2944163
2936786

2937054
2230231
2531256

2242358
0933756
2090796

2531502

2945902

2676613
3065240
2929563
2945801
2944180
2936696
2936860
1738544
3064942
2369236

Elements Technologies Hong Kong Limited
Eric F1 Trading Limited

Euscitek (HongKong) Technology Co., Limited
FIRST EAS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

FOOK HORSE OVERSEA INVESTMENT CONSULTATION
LIMITED

FORCE ONE LIMITED

FOREX-DROID LIMITED

FORIDA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

FRENCH TONGXIN ELECTRIC HEATING PRODUCTS LIMITED
FULINK SHIPPING LIMITED

Foresnet Communication Limited

Foshan Pride Metal Materials Co., Limited

GDD TRADE LIMITED
GOLD DRAGON PACIFIC LIMITED

GREAT ACHIEVEMENTS ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
COMPANY LIMITED

GRM GROUP LIMITED
GROUP DRAGON HOLDINGS LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN CHUNHUI POTTERY AND PORCELAIN
LIMITED

GUANGDONG-HONG KONG-MACAU BAY AREA COMMON
GROUP LIMITED

GZMS NEW ENERGY & TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

Galaxy Catering Limited

Germany Jian Lang Hardware Group Co., Limited

Golden Mine Co., Limited

Grand City Trading Co., Limited

Grateful Profit Trading Company Limited

Gsu Trade Co., Limited

HANNAH NING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HANSUNG (HK) IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
HGLN LIMITED

HIXTECH GROUP CO., LIMITED
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2823443
2929769

2919825

1593517

2823448
2823452
1593265

2369838

2919785
2369298
2555153
2936749
2043917
2799475

2936819
2369118
3066576

1913328
2369730

2369404
2530787
2369745
3063865
0084064

2936790
2944119
2944122
3064324

HIYI LIMITED

HK HAINING KECHUANG ENERGY-SAVING EQUIPMENT
MATERIAL LIMITED

HK Millennium Queen Times International Group Limited

HK QULE ANNA (INT'L) FINERY LIMITED

HK REVERSE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HK RONGYUE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HK STHAIYTIA INT'L INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HK Victoria Environmental Holdings Group Limited

HK Wei Rong International Trading Limited

HOLK TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG BORGRUN TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG GUIFU BIZHI MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG HUAFUQUAN BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG K & P GROUP (INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION)
COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG YULU TRADE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG ZHI TONG SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED
HONGKONG BAOYI NEW SPACE ESTATE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HISOUL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG I-LIGHT INTERNATIONAL TECH CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG KINGSWELL GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SHENGYE FOOD CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG TATHONGSHENG GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG ZHONGTENG ENERGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HOPA (INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT) CORPORATION
LIMITED

HOTAIL GROUOP LIMITED
HWAVISION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Hk Dachen Equipment Manufacturing Co., Limited

Hong Kong AoYing International Limited
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2919663
2936770
2230828
2945924
2945928
2833737
2944129
2945932
2936690
2945610
2919742
2833616
2945956
2833744
2944078
2849048

2936720
2929600
2531376

2382884
2929754
2936988
2383025

2929748
2936876
2919776
2823447
2799347
2929710
2799271
2936994
2101777

Hong Kong ChuanShi Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Confidence Media Limited

Hong Kong Cosmos Trading Limited

Hong Kong Dodd Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Dongjing Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Fugiang Business Limited

Hong Kong Gains Company Limited

Hong Kong Guanggong Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Huayitong Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Jinruile New Material Co., Limited
Hong Kong Sky Digitech Limited

Hong Kong Tianzi Biotechnology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Wen Xin Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yongliang Trade Limited

Hong Kong Zontai Wise-Tech Group Limited

HongKong CSH International Trade Co., Limited

HongKong Dongy Trading Limited
HongKong Saigo international Limited

HongKong Sinbad Investment & Technology Investment Co., Limited

HongKong William Network Trading Co. Limited
Hongkong YD Rapid Prototyping Co., Limited
Hope Marine Equipment Limited

ITALY LAOCHUANZHANG AUTO ACCESSORIES LIMITED

Innovita Biological Technology Co., Limited
Interlock Company Limited

JANS GROUP LIMITED

JG Royale (International) Group Limited
Jareen Tex International Industrial Limited
Jintian International Mining Co., Limited
JunZi International Group Company Limited
Jyuan Trading Co., Limited

KESA TRADING LIMITED
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2242416
2929634
2936624
2943948
2937078
2936933
2936617
2936623
2833369
2936917
2936661
2848649
2043924
2945745
2929668
2929671
2929665
2929669
2929674
2833423
1233616
2243619
2929729
2090672
1913375
2936943
2676548
2243915
2531090
2700973

2090719
1041989
2659782

KING FORTUNE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
KISKAR trading Limited

KIU YUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KONGO DESIGN AND PRODUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
KRSY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

KSUI TRADE CO., LIMITED

KWAN TENG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KWUN DING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Kingtrade Mineral Investment Company Limited
LOUSHANG FOOD CO., LIMITED

LWEI TRADING LIMITED

Lamp-Oak (HK) Investment Limited

Little Butler Company Limited

Lofty Business Investment Limited

Lung & Ti International Limited

Lungfa International Limited

Lungtai International Limited

Lungway International Limited

Lungwin International Limited

MABULI CO., LIMITED

MEGA DRAGON (CHINA) LIMITED

MEZZO GROUP LIMITED

MILLION SKY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

MING LIN INDUSTRIAL (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
MONDAY SHIPPING TRANSPORT CO., LIMITED
MUCH MORE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
NAPATYRE HK LIMITED

NEW BRIGHT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

NEW ERA MATERIAL SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

NIANHUA BOUDDHA EDUCATION INTERNATIONAL CO.,
LIMITED

NINGBO YONSHINE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
NITRO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

Nanocleana Lab Limited
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2688891
2833570
2717163
2676479
2919780
2101826
2919665
2936906
2919802
2919792
2919797
2919803
2919796
2230476
2243962
0846551
2936737
2689196
2041125
2230291
2242830
2700942
2530836
2530975
1935613
2937058
2230794

2230200

2404080

1233445
2230532
2944052

Night lover capital Group Co., Limited

O Design Studio Limited

ON YING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
ONCOTEK Biotechnology Limited

Ocean Price Music Academy Limited

Opyster Dinner Limited

PAN-CHINA INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
PB Capital Limited

PRESERVED EGG FIFTH TRADING LIMITED
PRESERVED EGG FIRST TRADING LIMITED
PRESERVED EGG FOURTH TRADING LIMITED
PRESERVED EGG SECOND TRADING LIMITED
PRESERVED EGG THIRD TRADING LIMITED
Passion Projects and Managements International Limited
QI Asia Limited

QSI INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
Qiangwei Science and Technology (HK)CO., Limited
RAINBOW GAIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
REIT CHIN NETWORK SOLUTION LIMITED
RICHWAY GRAND PROFIT LIMITED

RISING STAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
Refraction Limited

Revol Trading HK Limited

Rich Year (Asia) Limited

Rokuzen Group (Asia) Limited

SBD TRADE LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING
LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE MECHANICAL&ELECTRICAL FACTORY
GROUP LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN GROUP MINE SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRIC
PUMP CO., LIMITED

SHANGHAI YUHANG PUMP LIMITED
SHANGPINJIA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
SHENGYANG TRADE LIMITED
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2833549
2936626
2919884
2919714
2944181
2369428
2944193
2689139
2833501
2945908
2945817
2833789
2958901
1450064
2944139
2936941
2676712
0168683
3064108
2369235
2936942
2944140
2936962
2919783
2936989
2530949
2230572

2230224
2929569
2945962
2101758
2944111
2833846

SHINE LINE TRADING LIMITED

SHUM CHOI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SILKWAY FOOD GROUPS LIMITED

SST Limited

STORE 21UN LIMITED

SUN CHARM TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SUNSHINE TECH (HK) LIMITED

SUPER ASIA TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SYNPRO HEALTH GROUP LIMITED

Salient Waves Knowledge Base Innovation Limited
Sanara SAR Limited

Shanghai People Pump Industry Holding Co., Limited
Shiny Fashion Group Co., Limited

SpaceDNA International, Limited

Super Rich Shine Rock Limited

TAI FAT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TALENT ONE LIMITED

TAURUS DESIGN LIMITED

TEPUSAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

TG HOLDING LIMITED

TING SIU TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TNY LIMITED

TOP CHUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TSUN FLORAL PAVILION LIMITED

Taiwan Donglong Guangyang Locomotive Limited

UNITED ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

UNITED STATES (OPUS ONE) WINE LIMITED

UNIVERSAL WEALTHY DRAGON LIMITED
VARIETY GLOBAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

VENTIDUE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY., LIMITED

VINGROW LOGISTICS LIMITED
VOYOFONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Vantage Technology Group Limited
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2833816
2936922
2530894
2944000
2401663
2936958
1821756
2799425
2919918
2093008
2944173
2936972
2090766
2889139
2936616
2936953
2944093
2676477
2937017
2244033
2943931

2936896

2689061
1465003
2929603
2929793
2929676

28 October 2022

WAH TAI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WANJ TRADE CO., LIMITED

WISE PARK LIMITED

WTT Limited

Weisen Hong Kong Investment Co., Limited
XIANGZHANGII TRADING CO., LIMITED
XING SHI HOLDINGS LIMITED

Xin Cheng Shun Precision Manufacture Co., Limited
Y&S Technology Company Limited

YA International Co., Limited

YI XIANG LE TRADING CO., LIMITED
YITUJIU TRADING CO., LIMITED

YKE INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED

YNM2 Company Limited

YORK SING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YXD TRAD CO., LIMITED

YiXin Electronic Technology Co., Limited

Yinru international trade Limited

Yiqging Trading Co., Limited

ZHONGCHENG METAL RECYCLING LIMITED

Zhimanya (Hong Kong) International Health Hemp Group Limited

Zhongke Pharmaceutical Technology (China) Group Co., Limited

Zhongxin Da Technology Limited

iCan Consult Limited
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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